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As of January 29, 2020HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL
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Player Yr School G Pts Avg Hi Career
1 Ryan Moffet Sr Odessa 16 519 32.4 40 2891
2 Ethan Copeland Jr Sunnyside 16 409 25.6 38 785
3 Ayoni Benavidez Sr Kennewick 15 383 25.5 33 1085
4 Noah Pepper Jr Selah 17 434 25.5 36 1318
5 Grant McClure Jr Liberty Chr 17 432 25.4 44 915
6 Kyle Karstetter Sr Moses Lake 15 322 21.5 34
7 Levi Rivera Sr Riverside Chr 14 300 21.4 39 1077
8 Justin Hudson Sr Kittitas/Thorp 16 339 21.2 30 690
9 Tristan Smith Sr Southridge 17 359 21.1 34 1124
10 Jace Durand Jr East Valley 16 334 20.9 35 894
11 Mason Landdeck Jr Zillah 17 347 20.4 29 1395
12 Earl Lee III Sr Davis 15 298 19.9 30 911
13 Kyson Rose Sr Kamiakin 16 317 19.8 46 684
14 Isaac Wellborn Sr Eastmont 14 272 19.4 30 938
15 Michael Cornia Jr Walla Walla 16 311 19.4 45 512
16 Jose Reyes Jr Davis 13 243 18.7 35 674
17 Caleb Christensen Jr Royal 14 259 18.5 28 462
18 Malachy Caffrey Sr La Salle 14 258 18.4 44 865
19 Haden Hicks Jr Prosser 14 255 18.2 29 1010
20 Mylo Jones Jr Yakama Nation 15 272 18.1 32 898

JayDaniel Lloyd-Watson Jr Naches Valley 16 290 18.1 31 532
22 Devin Sampson-Craig Jr White Swan 17 300 17.7 25 788
23 Will Bailey III Sr River View 17 299 17.6 28
24 Caleb Deaton Sr Naches Valley 17 297 17.5 31 1060
25 Bryce Strom Sr Yakama Nation 15 263 17.5 33 1108
26 Daniel Singletary Jr Sunnyside 16 273 17.1 37 701
27 Connor Mendez So Chiawana 17 288 16.9 30 450

Kaleb Thorson So East Valley 13 220 16.9 28 423
29 Andre Castro Sr Granger 17 282 16.6 30 938
30 Kaden Skone Sr Warden 16 256 16.0 25 457
31 Tyler Groeneweg Jr SS Christian 13 207 15.9 30 333
32 Andrew Albright Jr Richland 17 268 15.8 28 268

Dylan Ashbeck Sr Walla Walla 16 252 15.8 29 473
Clayson Delp So Zillah 17 268 15.8 25 538

35 Blake Catlin So Kittitas/Thorp 13 204 15.7 28 204
Evan Smith Sr Eastmont 14 220 15.7 24 220

37 Jayden Martinez Jr Chiawana 17 265 15.6 27 460
Logan Kinloch Jr West Valley 16 249 15.6 26 570
Isaac Perez Sr Toppenish 16 249 15.6 27 1082

40 Jason Grant So Toppenish 16 233 14.6 25 507
41 Sahil Randhawa Sr La Salle 14 201 14.4 26 1037
42 Ethan Legard Sr Pasco 16 228 14.3 36 371
43 Kieran Kershaw Sr La Salle 14 199 14.2 22 1282

Hudson Shupe So Hanford 17 241 14.2 22 246
45 Cooper DeWitt Sr Chiawana 17 239 14.1 24 558

Braulio Mendoza Jr River View 17 240 14.1 22
47 Kupkana Leavitt Jr White Swan 17 238 14.0 25 844
48 Teal Soaring-Eagle Jr White Swan 9 124 13.8 28 626
49 Kyle Hendrick Jr Ephrata 14 192 13.7 31 404
50 Tyler Bussell Sr River View 17 231 13.6 24

Player Yr School G Pts Avg Hi Career
51 Nathaniel Gutierrez Jr Grandview 15 202 13.5 29 415

Calvin Maljaars Sr Prosser 15 203 13.5 24 579
53 Matthew Ramirez Sr Toppenish 16 214 13.4 34 629
54 Chase Elliott So Hermiston 9 120 13.3 24 120

Nate Garza Sr Grandview 16 213 13.3 23 536
Taylor Perez Jr Chiawana 17 226 13.3 19 408
Logan Sperline Sr Moses Lake 14 186 13.3 19

58 Cass Herrera Sr Granger 17 224 13.2 28
Nick Lee Sr Goldendale 13 172 13.2 25
William McClelland Jr Richland 17 224 13.2 31 224

61 Isaac McDonald Jr Eisenhower 15 195 13.0 24
62 Isaac Rheinschmidt Sr Kiona-Benton 14 179 12.8 28

Nicholas Gutierrez Sr Pasco 16 205 12.8 29 516
Sal Sanchez Kiona-Benton 16 205 12.8

65 Christian Arriaga Jr Bickleton 15 191 12.7 23 459
Marckus Carillo Sr East Valley 16 203 12.7 20 542

67 Tyson Caufield Jr Hanford 13 164 12.6 22 164
Carter Dorsing Sr Royal 13 164 12.6 21
Adam Heikes So Quincy 16 202 12.6 25
Teddy Rodriguez Sr Eisenhower 15 189 12.6 28 464

71 Trey Bierlink So Quincy 16 199 12.4 25
Nathan Daniels So Richland 7 87 12.4 21 87

73 Marcus Cook Sr Davis 14 172 12.3 21 302
Jayce Moore Sr Ephrata 16 196 12.3 26 324

75 Braxton Collier Sr Kennewick 15 182 12.1 25 308
Twazae Gladney So Richland 17 205 12.1 25 205
Messiah Jones Jr Kamiakin 16 193 12.1 23 387

78 Sebastian Godina Sr Zillah 13 156 12.0 21 735
79 Jaiden Rudolph Jr Hermiston 13 155 11.9 23 155
80 Jacob Coram Jr Walla Walla 16 185 11.6 24 298

Ryan Ferguson Sr Ellensburg 12 139 11.6 23
82 Cole Wagenaar Fr SS Christian 11 126 11.5 30 126
83 Andrez Zavala So Mabton 15 171 11.4 26
84 Patrick Azevedo Sr Othello 13 147 11.3 20

Donavyn Perry Sr Southridge 17 192 11.3 20 344
Saul Quinones Sr Prosser 16 181 11.3 17 948

87 Luke Chafin Fr Cle Elum 14 157 11.2 23 157
Blaine Chavez Sr Kennewick 9 101 11.2 17 438
Humberto Hinojosa Jr Wapato 12 134 11.2 25 134

90 Trey Arland So Kamiakin 16 178 11.1 28 336
Dhante Bennett-Joe So Davis 14 156 11.1 20 431

92 Weston Ide Sr Zillah 16 176 11.0 17 540
Connor Turner Sr West Valley 16 176 11.0 19 274

94 Abram Fernandez Sr Eisenhower 14 153 10.9 21
95 Landyn Cantu Sr Chiawana 14 151 10.8 30 171
96 Riley Nighswonger Jr Hanford 17 182 10.7 21 182
97 Boe Hesse Sr Ephrata 16 168 10.5 23

Michael Martinez Jr Wapato 16 168 10.5 21
99 Diego Jaques So Walla Walla 12 125 10.4 17 125
100 Dreyton Martinez Sr Warden 9 92 10.2 20 621
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Stokes

706 Yakima Valley Highway • Sunnyside, WA • (509) 837-3003

OPEN:
8:30 AM - 10 PM M-TH
8:30 AM - 11 PM Friday
9:00 AM - 11 PM Saturday
9:00 AM - 10 PM Sunday

• Burgers
• Salads &Wraps
• Sandwiches
• Kid’s Saddlebag Meals
• Sides & Specialties

Stokes
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Enjoy a world-class dining
experience in an atmosphere

of relaxed elegance.

We serve a robust assortment
of Small Bites, Prime Cuts of
Steaks, Local Raised Natural
Fed Burgers and Pacific NW

Seafood.

1 Brock Ravet 2019 Kittitas/Thorp 3100
2 Ryan Moffet 2020 Odessa 2891
3 Lance Den Boer 2003 Sunnyside Chr 2851
4 Jeremy Groth 2000 Curlew 2762
5 Steve Gray 2007 Chimicum/Bainbridge 2415
6 Joe Harris 2009 Chelan 2399
7 Ryan Hansen 1996 Cascade (Leavenworth) 2382
8 Isiah Brown 2016 Lakewood 2372

Luke Ridnour 2000 Blaine 2372
10 Ross Jorguson 1997 Thorp/Toledo 2323
11 David Pendergraft 2004 Brewster 2311
12 Dale Smith 1977 Brewster 2302
13 Omm’A Givens 1994 Raymond/Aberdeen 2300
14 Travis King 1993 Ephrata 2292
15 Michael Johnson 1997 Ballard 2271
16 Clint Hull 2000 Pateros 2200
17 Chris Bannish 2002 Willapa Valley 2159
18 Elijah Pepper 2019 Selah 2157
19 Jon Kincaid 1993 Colfax 2150
20 Blaze Burnham 1988 St. John-Endicott 2122
21 Clint Richardson 1975 O’Dea 2121
22 Rich Sanchez 1988 Willapa Valley 2115
23 Ron Deaton 1987 Naches Valley 2112
24 Rob Rice 1979 Almira 2026
25 Mike Boesel 1985 Brewster 2021
26 Mike Neill 1975 Richland 2011
27 Josh Williams 2001 Davis 2006
28 Taylor Stubblefield 2000 Davis 1979

1 Ryan Moffet Sr Odessa 2891
2 Mason Landdeck Jr Zillah 1395
3 Noah Pepper Jr Selah 1318
4 Kieran Kershaw Sr La Salle 1282
5 Bryan Strom Sr Yakama Nation 1241
6 Tristan Smith Sr Southridge 1124
7 Bryce Strom Sr Yakama Nation 1108
8 Ayoni Benavidez Sr Kennewick 1085
9 Isaac Perez Sr Toppenish 1082
10 Levi Rivera Sr Riverside Chr 1077
11 Caleb Deaton Sr Naches Valley 1060
12 Sahil Randhawa Sr La Salle 1037
13 Haden Hicks Jr Prosser 1010
14 Saul Quinones Sr Prosser 948
15 Andre Castro Sr Granger 938

Isaac Wellborn Sr Eastmont 938
17 Grant McClure Jr Liberty Christian 915
18 Earl Lee III Sr Davis 904
19 Mylo Jones Jr Yakama Nation 898
20 Jace Durand Jr East Valley 894
21 Malachy Caffrey Sr La Salle 865
22 Kupkana Leavitt Jr White Swan 844
23 Devin Sampson-Craig Jr White Swan 788
24 Ethan Copeland Jr Sunnyside 785
25 Sebastian Godina Sr Zillah 735

Tom Denchel
Auto Group

1427 Wine Country Road
Prosser, WA
(509) 781-6266

OPEN:
11 AM - 9 PM Mon-Thu
11 AM - 10 PM Fri-Sat

Closed Sundays

Relaxed Elegance • Catering • Take Out • Outdoor Seating • Groups

630 Wine Country Road • Prosser, WA • 555 S. Highway 395 • Hermiston, OR
www.tomdenchelautogroup.com • 877.221.5696

• New • Pre-Owned • Specials • Service
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Online!


